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2021 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 92 JULY 2021
FINAL TOPLINE
JULY 8-18, 2021
N=10,221

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ROWS/COLUMNS
MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART
OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER
QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 10,221 +/- 1.5 percentage points
ASK ALL:
SOCIETY Do you think each of the following is generally good or bad for our society?
[SHOW ITEMS ON TWO PAGES AS SET BELOW; RANDOMIZE ITEMS WITHIN
PAGES AND RANDOMIZE ORDER OF PAGES; REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF OF
SAMPLE]
Neither
Very Somewhat good Somewhat Very
good good nor bad bad bad No
for society for society for society for society for society answer
SOCIETY_TRANS Greater social acceptance of
people who are
transgender (people who
identify as a gender that is
different from the sex they
were assigned
at birth)
July 8-18, 2021 23 15 29 14 18 1
SOCIETY_RHIST Increased public attention
to the history of slavery
and racism in America
July 8-18, 2021 30 23 21 14 11 1
BCLL  Good-paying jobs requiring
a college degree more
often than they used to
July 8-18, 2021 8 22 30 30 9 1
SOCIETY_RELG A decline in the share of
Americans belonging to an
organized religion
July 8-18, 2021 11 11 35 24 18 2

[PAGE 2]

SOCIETY_WHT White people declining as a

share of the U.S.
population
July 8-18, 2021 7 8 61 13 9
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SOCIETY CONTINUED ...

SOCIETY_GUNS An increase in the number
of guns in the U.S.

July 8-18, 2021 9 11 26 20 33
SOCIETY_SSM Same-sex marriages being
legal in the U.S.
July 8-18, 2021 25 10 34 11 19
ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...1
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
25 31 28 15 2 19 20

1 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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2021 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 91 JUNE 2021
FINAL TOPLINE
JUNE 14-27, 2021
N=10,606

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ROWS/COLUMNS
MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART
OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER
QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

Margin of error at
Sample size 959% confidence level
U.S. adults 10,606 +/- 1.5 percentage points

ASK ALL:

TRANSGEND2 Next, we'd like to ask you about people who are transgender, that is, people who
identify as a gender that is different from the sex they were assigned at birth, like a
person born male who now identifies as a woman.

Thinking about the people you know, including yourself, do you personally know
anyone who is transgender, or not?

Yes No No answer
Jun 14-27, 20212 42 57 1
Sep 14-28, 2017 37 63 1

2 Based on those who responded to both the Wave 91 and Wave 92 surveys (n=9,911).
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